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Contact Information

Robin V. Davis, P.G., Environmental Scientist, Project Manager, Utah Department of
Environmental Quality, Division of Environmental Response and Remediation,
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program, 168 North 1950 West, 1st Floor, Salt
Lake City, Utah 84116; phone (801) 536-4177; e-mail: rvdavis@utah.gov

George DeVaull, PhD. Shell Global Solutions US Inc., 3333 Highway Six South,
Houston, TX 77042. E-mail: george.devaull@shell.com, Phone: 281 — 544 - 7430

G. Todd Ririe, PhD., P.G.; Remediation & Engineering Technology, BP; 6 Centerpointe
Drive; La Palma, CA 90623-1066; phone: (714) 670-3062; email: todd.ririe@bp.com
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6:30 —6:35

6:35-6:50

6:50-7:10

7:10-7:35

7:35-8:10

8:10 - 8: 40

8:40 — 8:55

8:55-9:05

9:05 -9:20

9:20-9:30

Workshop Agenda
Welcome, Introductions, Safety Issues: [DeVaull / Ririe]
Petroleum Vapor Intrusion Conceptual Model [Ririe]

Update on EPA Regulatory Guidance, ITRC PVI Guide & Training
[DeVaull]

Biovapor Model and Exclusion Criteria [DeVaull]

Studies of Natural Attenuation of Subsurface Petroleum Hydrocarbon
Vapors and Recommended Screening Criteria: [Davis]

Sampling and Analysis [Ririe]

Case Studies [Ririe]

Methane [DeVaull]

Lessons Learned from VI investigations [Ririe]

Summary: All



Information
USEPA OUST:

Contact: Hal White at:
USEPA OSWER
Contact: Rich Kapuscinski

ITRC

BioVapor Software:

Questions:

http://epa.gov/OUST/cat/pvi/index.htm

white.hal@epa.gov

http://www.epa.gov/oswer/vaporintrusion/

Kapuscinski.Rich@epamail.epa.gov

www.itrcweb.org

http://www.api.org Search: “BioVapor”

Roger Claff, claff@api.org;
Bruce Bauman, Bauman@api.org
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